AP 970 Brighton AVpx. » ~

e tL SIS

sampse:'.*ﬁulty«%i cct Coyhe Sign Cos 1[
Sempron-Boad 37 195 St Jokb Atroet .
ActarnysHaine + ¥ cct Corporation Counsel
Gentlement " )
Permit to orect a dowble faced decached pole aiim 61x12%,
~ 16" high at tho abors,mmd Jocation iu the B-1 Busine: "one
in vhich this property io Jocated 48 ot issuablo becanas the sign

¥i11 be loceted cxdy 10! §romitha stresh iive which vill be en raleviul
encrw.clment wpon ¥ 157 frapt yord petback area rocuired by dection
€02.62.3 and upon the 4O) ssitack area veouired by Section 602.21 of

the Zoning Ordinance.

¥z understrnd thuv g wld like to oyercise your pppesi
sights &4 tkic matlcr. rouprtingly sou or yeur o “horized reprosontative

e e A o,

T O L b Mhis cifice n urm 113, City Ba)  file the appet
on forms which are aveilable hosve A See of $5. ehall bo paid 2t !
\hin office n% the tinme the appesl im fiieds %

Very truly yours,

TR 7 As Allen Boulo
=i/h Asgistant Director
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OTZY OF PORTLAND, HAINR
I¥ THE BOARD 0F APPEALS

Soptenbor 29, 1969

0 WHEL IT EAY CONGERN:

Tho Board of Appocls will hold o publie hoardng in the
Cauncil Chambor ot City Mally Poxtlnnd,taino on Timroday,
Ootobor 2, 1969 at 4100 pams %o hoor the eppoal of Sazpaon Nigalty
Comany Ino, roguesting an excoption io the Soning Ordinance to
oot & double-fhood datachad polo pim &' x )2%, 16! high at
930 Brightea Araemios

This pornit 1o prosently not inmuntlo undor the Zedng
Ordinsnac tecouee the adgn will he located cnly 10t from the otreet
1tne whioh will bo an wnicrful eacrvackmwont upon the 15! fxont yoxd
pethack nrva roquired ty Beetlon 602,50,3 ond upon thy 40! oathack
atoa 1=quired Yy Section 602,22 of tho Ordinzncn,

412, porsons interonted eithor Jor or agninst this appeal will
bo hoard a% the above Vime and place.

BOARD OP AFPUALD

Pranlilin 3, Bingidley
Okalyron

e AR ST S S S




93¢ Brighton Avd.
bet, 3, 1969

ce toi Athexton's Fu 'tv70
Coyne fign Compony 930 Eright ~nuo
15‘?5(‘.. E) s%mat ee to: sanpgon's Xeal -rigton,HainG

Gontlomens

Pmend. #1 to bui. ding pormit 69/1004, to change
gige of the usigm f£rom 12' X g to 8' % 4% ag por plin
is being 4sowed with the underotanding that the top of
this sign will not be nore than 16¢ abova the grade os
approved by the Boord of Appocls on 10=2¢69.

Vary traly yours,

he ALlan Soule g
Aspistant Divector,building Ingpection Dopartment




APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Amendment No...... 5

December 1, 1949
Portland, Baing, ..o e e s

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PoRTLAND, MAINE

. The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit No.69/ 1004 pertaining to the building or structure comprised
in the origmal application in accordance with the Laws of ihr State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of
the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitled herewith, and the following specifications:

Location ... 33, Brighton Ave, Within Fire Limits? ... ..., ... Dist. No.
Owner's name and address . . .. Sampsonls [ ealty , Lewiston Maine,

wrre s e Telephone ...

Lessee’s name and address .. ... Akherton's Furniture, 930 Brighton Ave . Telephone .vevceroenne, .

Contractor's name and address . . Coyne, Sign. Gompanys..195. Shadokn. She. v . Telephone . 77220140,
e s s e -+ . Fians filed Y% | No, of sheets L. .

Proposed use of building . .. D s s No. families

Last use . cnars e No. families .. .... .enees

Increased cost of work ........ .o, o, vover entsessantnss - Additional fee 270

Doscription of Proposed Work

TO CHANGE SIZE OF SIGN(4S SHOWN ON GRIGINAL PLAN} FROM 12tx 6! to 8' x L' as per plan,

Datalls of Noew Work permit to contractor
Is any plumbing involved in this work? . . Is any electrical work invoived in this work?
Height average grade totopof plate . ... ... .. Height average grade to highest point of voof .
2R 1 T — wiepth ... . No, stories ........ . ... solid or filled Jand? ...
B &Iatfr{m! of foumdation s v o Thickness, top . .
. Mg}regal of underpinniag ... .. vn ww o e . ... Height . ...
‘ 4ﬁlrndofmf semmsssimmns e ewe o RisEper foot .., .. . Roof covering ... ..
o iNo: 0f chinneys v, ... Material of chimneys . ... .. ... et oo o of linmg ....... ...,
o F;agn'& Barber K0 e s s s S— Dressed or full sfza? . ..
oL COTHEE DOSES v Sills ..., Girt or ledger board? . ... ... ... Size ..
)7 Girders Size wo « Columns under girders, ... . ... Size.. ... weenes MBX, 0N CENLRLS o v
"?;f?‘f‘fsads"w (outside walls and carrying partitions) 24-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat raof span over 8 foet.
i \ "]oiliti and rafters: 15t lOOF ..c.ercrrrees e, .y 8nd
. ; On centers: Lstfloor... ... v L, 2nd...... ..
S ... Maximum span: Istfloor.... . . . ,2nd. ..o .
" 7Approved;

i i *
. INSPECTION COPY
csiios’”
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Coynn Sign Company
Atty Joe Coyna
195 §te John Bireet

Dear Y Coynel

12t x G with the top

being iemed wbjeot to
complionos vith the restuictious plased on this poymb
1969 {n vhich they
a gireot linele

Appests on Coliober &

toented (15 foet from th

VA7

930 Prighton ivorud

of the sign

Oct. 8, 1569

ec tot Sampoon Realty Cnpaiy

Sawp

oo foad, Tewletcd, Vaing

co tos Athsrtex'a Furmiture,50 Free Strect

Putiding pernit to ¢ract oo double faced detached pcle Blgn

not more than 16! cbove the grade lo

Yery Lraly yomns

As Allon foule

plans recelved with the epplication axd in

t 1, tho Poard of

state that this cien ghold Yo

Assiotan Dlrwoter “Ballling Inspoction Dapt.

¢f
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AP 930 Brighton Ave.

tugust h, 1969

e¢c: Atherton's Furniture
50 Free Street

sampscn Readty Cos cct Coyhe 8ipn Cos
Sorpeon Read 195 Bt. Johu Strnot
Aubum, lhins cct Corporation Counscl
Centloment

Peruit to nrect o double faced detached pole sign 6'x129,
16t klgh at the atove aamed loentdon in the B-) Business Soue
in which tude property 4o Jeented is not losusdle becanse the wirn
vwill bo loca*ed only 10' fropsthe streot line vhich will be an wnlnwful
encroachtient upon the 15' lrent yard setback area required by Soction
602,803 and upen the 40! patback ares requived by Scction 602,21 of
the Zoning Crdinasce.

We underctund that you weuld like to eyeyeise your sppesl
rights in this matters Accordingly you or your authorized reprozentative
cheuld come to this office in I son 113, City Hndd) te filo the appoal
ont formr vhich axw avaiizhlo here. A foo of $5.00 shall be paid at
thin office at the tims the appeal o filed.

Very tr ", cours,

Ae Mlna Scule
RL/h Aosdotant Director

”
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CHECK LIST FOR SIGNS

T Jodo 1
cﬂtion - _";’30 Errr ffmy [
7one Location - B
Pire Zone - A8 -
Sign & Review Commitjee - OVeT gl in least dunens ion . /Ua

. Ares of sign = 190
7 Area of exis"‘ing pigme - _ -
'“Jrllaterial - o '
<% Des ign ;
- . Foolng’ adjoinmg Residence Zene = ’
Flaghing—oT Steady.light -
1f on state road checlk with Hitate -

lft'tm.hed S:.r;x_l . .
. Height ahove level of roof - ‘

Detacheﬂ or 'oole‘sigg -

+)  Hedght - :
: Required. yards {single pole Ok -2 poles & stmcture) 40! setbacls.
_(orper clesrance - o R L ’

_‘ " pooting - - 0
cert.d.’icate of Design -4 L : .

o
A

Clearance 10 K
™ gonded = ¢

Written Ccvnsent

“Prod .:ct'ion ‘over Bidewalk (18“
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. WA e

; j . Bl BUSINESS 20RE r&ﬁ\m ﬁ% 1004 SRS .
. APPLICATION FOR PERMIT w9 : N

Class of Bilding o Type of Structe - - SEEN . e e 'ﬂH‘“ B

P

4. . . Porilond, Matse, —August-11 1969

. y Totke §NSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORILAID, MAINE
. - The undersigred hereby applizs for a permicl to erect aller repair demakish install thefollowinly building struchurgegyibment p
2Ty in aceprdasce with tke Lows of the Siale of Maine, tite Building Code and Zony ¢ Qéidinanee of the City of Porllind, plans and
.. N :p’cciﬁ:a,!iam, iFany, submilted herezith and the follezing specifications:
C Lomiipﬁ + 930 Brignton Ave. e e — Within Fire Limits? Dist. Nowm e PR
, Ownels ame gad aodress ﬂﬁm.mm._@f —— - Ly i
o Lessee's name and address atherten's Furnituee, 50 Ereo S3e .. *lelephone co—mrus-
"‘ Cofitractor's nanie and addrem S Sign Vompany 19 Studohn ate Telephonc._..z "2_'_:"1.,‘.',‘" ‘
i Axchiteet - . Specificationg.. Plans . 1%5.....No. of sheets —. e
Psoposed use of building S - . No. families S
No. families —omer w

LI 8
e gkt vomh e T ek (2

Last use —
e 8 Materiaf - N0 stories Heat .. — e n—etyle ot of cee.n-
T Other buildings 6 SAME Wt e oo o = 7 ; .
2,00

' - Estimated cost $. - e —— Fee Sty .
' General Description of New Work fee pd. 10-7-169 S

;1% 1)) g———————

p———

. .. .: ‘I
T To erect (1) doublefaced detached pole sign 12! X 6t as per plan(steady 1ighting) . e f
g ri-his application is preliminary to get settled the question of zoning appesl.

R In event the zppeal ig sustained the applicant will furnish complete inforration .
nR estimated cost and pay legal fee. : {

: 1pyvus dunlulive uunultiomuy___w / £ g .

- / ' It is understood that this permit does nol include installation of heating apparalus which is 10 be taken oul separately by ond n
e the name of the heating contraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED 10 ;emit to contracter

Details of New Work
Is any electrical work involved in this WOrk? wemmerers wom-e ¥
If not, what s proposed for sewage?
Farm notice vert?

; ... 1s any plumbing involved in B e L S————
W 1s connection tv be made to public sewer?
Has septic tank notice been sent?
) Height average geade to top of plate oo Height average grade to highest POINE OF LD oyt
/ PR Size, frOn e dEPLH e No. stories ——solid or PR T I—- L 10CK? cemsssnmimmnens
.t Matesial of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar - »

DN AR Kind of roof oeeeeeememaRlze per {008 e Roof covering :

) ’ No. of chimneys o Material of chimnays - PRI Y — Kind of heat fucl i !
Framing Lumber—Xind——oomr—st Dressed or full sized Corner pasts Sils — l .
Size Girder —. < Columns under Girders wme———— T — Max., ON CEMErS e o

R Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 416" 0, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
. ’ Joists and refters: 11t floor. 4wy 200 , 3rd , roof .
Lol On centers:
oo Maximum span:
1t one story building with massory walls, thickness of walls?
If a Grrage
. to be accornr L'ated wuraber commercial cars to be accommedated. -

No. cars now accommodated an sa ne ot
. Will autumobile repairing be done other than minor repair- w7 t, nwally stored in the proposed building? e mme—

APPROVED: ) Miscellanecus o ,

. Will work require disturbirg of any tree on a public BLreetd s o - ;

/ 140z /g = b . -

. Gtz ld. /f‘/_/g ol "/ fo— | win there be in charge Jf the sbove work a person competent to ! T
i~ gee that the State and Chy requirements pertaining thercto ace

i

15t floor. 2nd , 3rd 1008 1o

1st fioor. , Ind ,3rd , roof .
height?

. oheepved? — 85 i '.
Coyne. Sign Cempany T
) ‘\

I N .« et 2
Voo ~ _ by /7 / éz 4

b 3 INSPECTION vOPY | Signature of cuner I\é;, /A /7‘“{ Jsl
' .':"-‘t C W

£
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. Location f(j—; /){._,,{é; {,{’@ K : 3

" Date of permit /40 ¢/‘,’ & _ " ; z‘

\.‘ et Notif. closing-in ;
A Inspn. closing-in |- ot 1
7, Final Notif, ) : EYreS

. _’: : Final Inspn. ’ N g i

Lt Cert, of Oceupancy issued  _ AR

y i - Staking Out Notice ) . . p
o Form Check Notice . M

: . 1 A
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit .\’o(/ r/éf

Issped
porthand, Mame d./:/( 19 L"
To the Cify Eleetricran, Portland, Muaine

The undersignee hercby applics for » permit (@ mmstall wires for the purpost of conducting elec
ic current, W accordance with the laws of Mame, the Clevrical Orlirance of the Caty of pardand,
nd the fotlowitg spearfications:

(Thu forin musi be compl’ctth filled, oul — AMumupum Fee, $1.00)
(]

Owner's Name and Address z et bt oy %*‘- per, @, T
Contractor's “am nd, Address > Elee R Tk
u:cmion? ¢ Py A~ o £egt. Use of Buldiog
Number of Families Aparuments Stores wumber of Stories
Description of Wiring: New Work Addhnons Alterations
Pips Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Moldimg {No. of fect)
Ho. Light Outlews b g Light Circuts Plug Carcuits
FIXTURES: No. Fluor or Strip Lightg (No feet)
SERVICE: Pipt Cable Underground No. of Wires Size
METERS. Relocated Added Total No Muten

MOTORS: Numhtr Phuse nr Amps Vo Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oh) No. Mowors Phase 1389

vommertial (O Mo. Motors Phase HE

Elecuwri Heat {to of Ioo.ns)
APPLIANCES: No, Ranges Haus frand Feeds (e o No.)

Eler. Heators Waus
Miscellancous Watts Extra Labinets 07 Panels

Transformers Air Condtioners {No Units) Signs (N2 Units)
Will commence 19 Weady to corer it 9 Inspection 19
Amount of Fee $ 3 o Q

s;gncd\'f ; ;ﬁ}’ gt KD

DO NOT WAITE DELOW THIS LINE

SERVICE METER GROUND
vIsiTS: 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 8 9 10 1 12
REMARKS:
7 :
y1e ?
INSPECTED BY ; e

cs N1 (OVIR)
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INSPECTION DA

{ Br

LOCATION

r

;7&/

7

WORK COMPLETED
TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS

2
]
S
&
-1
TEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY a1, 1963
WIRING
1 w 30 Outlens $ 200
81 to 60 Ou lets 3.00
Over G0 Outl ts, each Qutlet . 05
(Each twelve fect or fraction thereof of fluorescent Lizhting or
any type of plug molding will be classed as on 9
SERVICES
Single Phase 2.00
Three Phase 4.00
MOTORS
Not cxecding 50 H.P. 3.00
Over 50 HP. 4.00
HEATING UNITS
Domestic (Ol 2.00
Commercial (O) 4.00
.15

Electric Heat {Each Room)
APPLIANCES

Ranges, Cudking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Fuilt-in
Dishwashers, Dryers, and any permanent puilein appliance — each

unit

MISCELLANEQUS
“Tempurary Service, Single Phase
Temporary Service, Three Phase
Circuses, Carmvals, Fairs, €tc.
Meters, relocate
Dustributron Cabmnet or Panel, per unit
Transformers, per unit
Air Conditioners, per unit
Signs, per unit

ADDITIONS
5 Outlets, or less
Over 5 Outlets, Regular Wiring Rauzs

150

1.00
2.00
10,00
1.00
1.00
200
2.00
2.00

1.00




Septeniler 6, 1958

¥r. Francis B, Cygran
926 Brighten Avenue
Yortlund, Moine

Dear Mr. Cuzran: ;! N
In connecticn with nctice of the decision o Peacd 1 e
of Apptals forvarded to you under date of Asguat 30, 1968, q o
itex 3 of the conditiens 1s hereby smended to rend ar follevs: | -
I e

©A xow of & to b Zeat evergrer: treen ppased -

6 foet apar: ahall be plented and waintained { -

tustde the funce slong the entire Vashtngren ‘

averue frmiiape and the aver which iy vaquired

to remeia opun und unused glo~; Feghirgton

Averue shell be kept clesn ene free of g
T~ unsigkely growth,n ‘

(.r/ @y truly vou

} ?@Mc‘%, / -

Baxastt 1i. Bhur.
Cerporaticn Crunzel
DS m
€er Sun 01) Cagpany, 93 Keasirgton, Portland
fildney Werniek, Esq., 8% Anchange St., Portlend
Allon Soule, Bullding Irspector

e

—
] D ¥e.g 19g
- a@ gg’ o Blog, A
e
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g - SAMPSON'S SUPER MARKETS : el
A :' MAIN QFFICE DF BAMPAON'S ENTERPRISES \
b 127 WATER BTREET !
B "\ SKOWHEGAN, MAINE
. TELERHONE AREA Capk 207, 4743370 4 ;.
& v
N PRTRIoTT A Binerae horngtn September 14, 1984
N : A :
Rt
v
ot City of Portland, Maine
e f‘(; Department of Building Inspe~tion /
2 Portland, Maine N
) : . L
P, Atiention: Gerald E, Mayberry ‘}' S
t ! L
RN
Dear Mr. Mayberry: IO
NS In reply to your letter of September 11 pertainine r store in
13 Portland, I wish to state that the toilet pa: dtions . only temporary
Ry because we have got to run a steel reinforced concrete floor under
the entire back room due to the settlement,
%'..:: As vou know, in the past, we had trouble with our plumting, and this Lo
h Hig has been corrected, However, before we run the concrete slab over i+ )
G the prasent one, we would like to wait as long as possible to seo if ‘
¥ further settlement will tuke pl' e, Thope you will bear with u > for
Vs« thirty or forty more days to ascertain this fact. I further s f'ement
N - should take place, it would cause damage o our plumbing. it would be i
Ex impossible to cut down through the steel reinforced concrete wherever 3
5y defects in the plumbing system show up under the new finished floor, o
L0,
y Therefore, as soon as we are certain that there will be no further a
ooty % setilement, we will apply ‘or a building permit {o correctly install i B
U i::;? tollet he .. . Ihope this will meet with your approval, Please ‘

HoSERR advise, i FARSS
i ';a‘_ 3 ‘i \‘Q_ th
3% i W

e Sincerely, k
&
- E NS
2 SAMPSON'S SUPER MARKETS é N
Fol
]
RS v N
b - Richard Sampson .}
'Q;s“" o/rw
s'ﬁ"' m
b2\ : )
0 3 ] E \"1
I ) 1 i a :
’1 "\'§‘ T - -
i oo
: : ‘
e " ; ‘:\
i
o
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A.P.‘ 926‘9&6 Briﬂhtﬂn Ave,
SBpt- 11, 196L

Sampson Realty Co., Inc. so to: Health Derartment
Skowhegan
Maino

Gentlemen:

An inspoction of the toilet [ncilities at the atove ~otation raveils
that tho concrete block toilat partitiens originally epproved have been
diamantled and partial plywood partitions of & temporary nature and without
ceiddngs have been installed ia violation of the City of Portland Bullding
Coda veguiremonts,

Section 212-g-2 of tho Code states that “no spaco in which food or
¢rink 48 ranufactured, or is prepared for sale, or is sold in other than
sealed containors, or is sold for consumption on the premises, shall cone
nect directly with any toilet room, stable or space of equally offensive
uao,.

It is therefore recossary that you or your representative immediately

apply for a building permit to corroct this situation and to furnigh detalls
to show how compliance with Bullding Code is to be obtainad.

Yery truly yours,

Gerald E. Kayberry
Doputy Fullding Inspection Director

Gitim
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Bl BUSINESS ZONE < e
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT o

Claxs of Buitding or Type of Structure _Second-Classo o ny: -
Portland, Maive, _. .Octobar. 28, 108 11 of PORTLAND

i

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby apphies for permil lo erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
§% accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Cod

e and Zoning Ordinanee of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submilled herewilh and the following specifications:

Location __.930.Brighton Avenua._

— s e Within Fire Limits? .____ ___ Dist. No.

Owner's name and address Sampson's_Markef, 930 Brighton _Ave, Telephone o
Lessee’s name and address — Telephone... _ . .
Contractor's name and address ...._owneps... .. __ - Telephone. . ... .. ...
Architact - Specifications___....... _ Plans __no_. __ No. of <heets ...
Proposed uze of building R Stora No. v
Last uee ... ] No. families .
Material..masonry. No. stories 1 .. Heat.. . e Style of roof -Roofing

Other buildingson samefot . ... ___ __ R o
Estimated cost $_.500a__ _._. 3400

General Description of New Work

To changa out €' concrate block toilet room partitions to plywood partitions
2, studs, 16" 0.C., covered both sides - To install new ceiling
Double vestibule to remain

It is understood thal this permit does not fuchnde installation of heatsnp apparatus which is to be laken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Sgmpson's Market, Brighton Ave,

Details of New Work
= w we oI5 any electrical work invelved in this work?

It not, wiat 15 proposed for sewage?
Form notice sent?

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ___
Is connection to be made to public sewer?

Has septic tank notice been sent?
Heigiit average grade to top of plate ......

_____________ Height average grade to highest point of roof___ . et i
Size, front _ .. depth No. stories ........ -~s0lid or filled tand?....... —._....... earth or rock? ——
Material of toundation Thickness, top bottom Cellar o e
Kind of roof __

e Rise per foot _ ... Roof covering

No. of chimneys .. __ Material of enimueys. ... of lining - Kind ofheat .. . fuel . __.

Framing Lumber—Kind....___ Drevsed or full size. ... Corner posts ... Sills _

Size Girder Columns under girders - Size Max, on centers S

Studs (outside walls a carrying partitions) 2x4-16* Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. ey 200 3d r00f - e,
On centers: 1st floor. 2nd e 30d P00f e
Maximum span: 1st flocr. e ooy 2nd y 3rd » Toof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?, helght? e s s

If a Garage
No, cars now accommodated en same 1ot to by accommodated —_number commercial cars to be accommodated.......

Will autosr Jbile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in thy proposed building?........

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

/? f % Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?. fio.......
B o o Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

e e s see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
cbserved? . FC8

Sampacnts Market

INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner e B 1“,




l ) T Coef’ "’/.-Az/o/? l
S ‘ \5‘?// 7 |

DATE: March 12, 1959 ¥

2
HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINARCE OF SAMPSOK'S bhALlY CQ., IMC.

LT 920-946 Brighton Avenue

h N
. | Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Boacd of Appeals.

BOARD OF APPEALS VOIE
+
‘: Ye Yo .l
- Frarklin U, Hinckley () =
Joseph 1. Gough ( () 1
Herry M. Shwartz () !
kAl :
AN
ot My
i Record of Hearing: ER
L]
N
No oppocition. PNIEE
; -'<
4 \
) ) '+
: iy
“ ;
.
§
g
{ o




2.4 51

ir CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

i v gy 1t Wo A

YARIANC Fobreary 24, 1058 _ JXI958

Sampson's Realty Co., Inc. , owner of property at 926~-246 Briphton Avenue

wnder the provisiong of Section 23 of the Zoning Ordinance of 1ae City of Portland, herehy
. respectfully petitions the Boerd of Appeals for a variance from the provisions of sald Ordinance

to permit: Erection of two signs, one on the front and the other on the side towards Rowe i
i Avenue of the retail grocery store puilding on the premises, consisting o electrically
lighted individual plastic letters, This permit is presentiy mot issuable because the tetal l
arca of the two signs ks to be gbout 320 squarc feet and the height of letters is to be
four feet instead of the maximum area of 200 square feet and the moximun letter height of
three feet specified by Section 16-A~4a of the Zoning Ordinance applying to the 3-1 Business

\J vone in vwhich the property is located,

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the !
strict application eof the provisions of the Ordinance would result in practical difficulties or '
unnecessary hardehip in the development of property vhich are inconsistent with the intent and ;
¢ ' purpose of the Ordinsnce; that the granting of the variance is necesssry in order to avoid ; kS
™ conciscation and permit Teasonable use of property; that there are exceptionsl or unique

circumstances relating to the property thet do not apply generally to cther property in the same
zone or nésgibarhood, which have not arizen ae & result of sotion of the appellant subsequent
to the sdoption of the Ordinence; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be
adversely affected by the granting of the variance; end that the granting of the variance will

not be contrery to the intent and purpose of the Jrdinance. Sampson's Reslty Co., Tne. N

~  APPELLANT

DECISION ' ]
—— . |

After publie hearing held Marck <3, 1959 , 3948y the Board of pppeals "inds that all of the above
conditions do exigt with respect to this property and that & variance should be granted
in this case. o

It is, therefore, determined that a variance from the provisions of the Zoning Ordlnance

% should be granted in this casé.
f g0 S ML
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APFEALS

March 2, 1959

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council
Chamber at City Hall, vortland, Maine, on Thursday, March 12, 1959, at
4:00 p.m, to hear the appeal of Sampson's Realty Co., Inc., requesting an
exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit erasction of two signs, one
on the front and the other on the side towards Rowe Avenue of the retall
grocery store building at 926-946 Brighton Avenue.

This permit is presently not {gsuable be.suse the total area of the
tuo signs is to be about 320 square feet and the aeight of the letters is to
be four feet instead of the maximum area of 200 square feet and the maximum
letter height of three feet specified by Section 16-A-4a of thu Zoning
Ordinance applying to the B-1 Business Zone in which the property is located.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ocdinance which
provides thet the Board of Appeals by unanimous vote may grant guch a variance
if it finds that the strict applications of the provisions of the Ordinance
would resuit in practical difficulties or unnecessary hardship Ln the develop-
ment of property vhich are {neongistent with the intent and purpose of the
Ordinance; that the granting of the varlance is necessary in ordar to avoid
confiscation and permit reasonable use or property; that there are exceptional
or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not apply generally
to other property in the same zone OT neighborhood, vhich have not arisen as
a result of action of the appellant subsequent to the adoption of the
Ordinance; that property in the same zone oOr neighborhood will not be adversely
affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance
will not ba contrary te the inteni and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons {nterested either for ar against this appesl will be
heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing
having been sent to the owmers of property vithin 500 feet of the premises
in question as required by the Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman

o v ar m——



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARL OF APPEALS

March 16, 1959

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

You are hereby notified that the Board of Appeals has
rescheduled for hearing at 4:00 p.m. on March 23, 1959, in the
Council Chamber, City Hall, Portland, Maine, the appeal of
Sampson's Realty Co., Inc. requesting an exception to the Zoning
Oxinence to permit erection of two signs, one on the front and
ihe other on the side towards Rowe Avenue of the retall grocery
store building at 926-946 Brighton Avenus.

A1l persons interested either for or against this eppeal
will be heard at the above time and place.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

y Chairman
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

Msrch 15, 1959

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

You are hereby notified that the Board of Appeals has
rescheduled for hearing at 4:00 p.n. on March 23, 1959, in the
Councll Chsmber, City Hall, Portland, Maine, the sppesl of
Sampson's Realvy Co., Inc. requesting an exception to the Zoning
Ordinance to permit erection of two signs, one on the front and
the other on the slde towards Rowe Avenue of the retall grocery
store building at 926-946 Brighton Avenue.

#1) persons interested either for or azgainst this appeal
will b; heard at the sbove time and place.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAIRE
BOARD OF APPEALS

Herch 9, 1959

ir. Hirsm Brann
99 Pine Street
Portland, Haine
Lear ¥r, Brann:

The Foard o Appeals will hold & public heering
on Thuraday, Merch 12, 1959, at At0) pure i the Council
Chember of tha City Hall, Portland, Maine, to hear your
appeal under the Zoming Ordinance.

Flesne ta present or be represruted gt this
hearing §n support of this appenl.

BOAKU OF APPEALS
Frankiin G. dinckley

Chajiwan
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NARREN MCDONALD

ALBERY J. SEARS
INSPECTOR OF BUILDtNGY

DEPUTY INSPICTOR OF BULLDINGS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

AP-926-9.6 Brighton Avenue
Pebruary 20, 1959

¢t tor Reystoue Signe

Sampacnts Realty Co,, Ine.
Skowhegan, Maine

Nontlemanst

We are unsble to issus « permit for ereabicn of two elgns, we o
tho from and the cther on the side towards Bowe Avenuo of the ratall
groossy story bullding at 926-946 Brighton Avenus; tids City, conslating
e olestrically lighted individusl plastic lettern bocause the total
arez af the two signa is to be about 320 squara fest and the hedght of
Louters 18 to be four feot Lnstedd of the maximm area of 200 ! mare
foot ond the modoum lﬂe_tté&z;khei{slm oI threo feot spscified by § ~tim
16-A=4n vf the Bullding le applying to tho Bl Business Zone su
widch the propsrty 4s located.”

A T e

D Wo under-stand you would like to exervine Yyour appeal rights cone

? ceming theso diserapancies, Accordingly wo are cortifying the case 4o
the Corporetion Comsel, at whoss office in Room 208, "ty Hall, appeals
are filod. In order to be considered at the neating of the Appeal Brard

on Harch 12th, 1t is nocessary thot the appeal be filed by February 25,
1959 ot least.

Since no mention has been rade of any other aigne to bo erected
on tho prenises, wo seaume that there are to bu nono, Regardless of
whether or not #:ch other algnp would be of & ¥ 20 requiving a bulldir
pormit, it woula be unlauful to orect &ny slgns othor than thooe
covered Yy tho appeal unless further suthorivation of tha Beard of
Appeals wera to bis secured or unless thair erection were to be incl
in the appeal ncr baing filed.

Vory tmily yours,

Albert J. Sears
AJ8/ig Lispector of Buildings



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD QF APPEALS

March 16, 1959

1
é
TO WHOM IT MAY CONUERN: ]
You are hereby notificd that the Board of Appeals has 1
rescheduled for hearing at 4:00 p.m. on March 23, 1959, in the
¥
. % Council Chamber, City Hall, Portland, Maine, the appeal of 3
.. N 1
Sampson'!s Realty Ce., Inc. requesting an exception to the Zoning ‘
3
i
N Ordinance to permit erection of two signs, cne on the front and k
4
i 3 the oiher on the slde towards Rowe Avenue of the retall grocery ]
L i s
: . 4 store bullding at 926-946 Brighton Avenue. ¢
g 411 persons interested either for or against this eppeal
% will be heerd at the sbove time and place.
BOARD UF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinzkley !
§ Chairman
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‘Ta lhc INSPECT OR OF I!UILDINGS PoRrLAND,-mmL

ky .h\“'- BT 'a;‘;'g‘;ﬂ PERIW I S[

00269
FOR PERMIT it 359

Februnty 19, 1959

)

ey — LGY ot PORTLAND 3

vy I:s uudemgned hereby applies for o penm#'!o erech alter repair demolish insiall the following building struclurs eguipmeni
in mofdamc)wuh the Laws of the Slale of Masm.ll’he Bus!d;f 2 Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
spzqﬁtalwns. if any, submilted herewilk and the following specifications:

Ioc}uon! ~RebmGLh Brighion Ave., Within Fire Limits! ... ... 2%, Dist. No
Owieésr's pame and address __.ﬂnmmon_a_.upar_}h'dm_hs.am@_ﬂfé_ll%lt ...(.?.E“.Em- Telephone

Iasaes :same and adqus — ' Skowhegan !
. Kdystone .,1gnls, Brunswick Haine

Telephont. e

Conl actor ] uame anc! addmrs Telephone. o vouem e
Archmect ‘ * ; Specifications. Plans ... ¥%8 No. of sheets ._J.'....
Proposed use of building Supar Hb.ﬁéet ‘ . No. families —— .
Last use — No. families "
Material...cwre—— -iN0. Stories Heat Style of xoof .. Roofing —— e
Other buildings on same lot : . —

Estimated cost § - Fees. 2%

General Dcscn'pt;ion of-New Work

" o erect roof sign as pér plan.

?
: Appenl uustainmfj/”-':;/:ﬁ:' 7
i

It is umlersiood that this permit does no! include installation of healing apparalus whick is to be taken out separately by and in
the iame of the heating coniraclor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TOG  comtractor

Details of New Work
. Is any electrical work involved in this work? wme v
1f not, what zs proposed for sewage?

15 any plumbing involved in this work?
Is connection io be made to public sewer?

Has septle tank notice been sent?
Height average grade to top of plate ...

Form notice sent?

_. Height average grade to highest point of roof

Size, front depth No. stories .. w...50lid or filled land? earth or rotk? e o
Material of foundation e Thickness, 40P ce e BOLOM e CRAY e e
Materiz! of underpinning Height , Thickness e comsorereme
Kind of roof Rise per f00t wwmmnecm— Ro0f &3 sexing i

No. of chintneys — .. Material of ehimneys_.. . of iuing v o . Kind ef heat wme e fuel .
Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?— - oo COINEr POSIS mmere —— o — SillS e
Size Girder Columns under girders - Sie « Max. on centers —

Kind and thickness of outside sheathing of exterior walls?

Studs (outside walls and carrying partivions) 2x4-16” 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof spag gver 8 fedt.

Joists and rafters: 15t odr. y2nd 3d r_ggf -
On centers: 15t foor. , nd 5 3rd H00f e i e
_ Maximum epan: 1st floor. -y 2nd , 3rd , roof -
1f one story buiiding with masonry walls, thickness of walls? - height?
If a:Gatage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot.. _., to be accommadated.....sumber commercial cars to be accommédated. .. .
Will antomobile repairing be done other than mniror repairs t~ cars habitually stored'in the pmposed LTI el A

,,,,,,, -

scclfa.neous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? 0O____
Will these pe in charge of the above work a pefson d,’ampctent to'
see that the $fafe and City requiremcnts pértaiiiity thefet‘t ré

observed? _...YQL T

;“

Faystone Signd,

%-: N %/ A )
i T
{;;fﬁmq com Sagnalura of owiner bys-- Cd‘.!j,c.l/ )
-n: -

oy EBER :&n e - & e i oS

APPROVED: _—
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nal Notif.
Final Inspn.

Form Check Notice
Q)

Fin

Cert. of Occupancy issued

Date of permit
Inspn. closing-in
Staking Ont Notice

Notit. closing-in
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AP2646 Brighton Avemo . A
w3l
- Pobruary 20, 1959 ﬁ‘%
o
¢e to1 EKnystono Signe L
Brupmdok, Halng B
co tor Hr, lidrom Bremd Lk
Soampacntn Kendiy Coey Ince 39 Fins Strect . é
Skowhegen, Falny co to1 Cornoraticn Counsel B
R
Gonblament };Ei
Vo tre wiakle to issuo & porsit for aroction of two elgugy, e & ﬁ%

the front and ti0 cthor ca tho eig!etcamrdslam:\mmofthnmul
groceyy otore bullding ab ©26-946 Brighton Avorusy this Gity, consdeting
of cloctrically ldghued andividual piastic lettess bocauso tho totod

ettarn 4n t2 bo four Lot instead of the raximm ares of 200 pquare
foct and ths sasdrmus lettor hodght of threo oot spoeifisd by Soctdn
1é-A=ha of tho Bulldirg Code applylng o tho Bel Businoss Zoms in
wioh 4he property iz locatide ,

We understond you would like to exorios your spponl rights comw ¢

e
v, Mk g
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- BT, g
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cumdng those diocrepancies. Ascondingly we 1o ¢ the an9y %o
tho Corporution Coxisaly ab whooo offica in Roon 208, CAty Hall, appesls) .
are filed, In order o bo censidarod e tho Tooting of the Appoel Board’

ont Margh 12th, it 45 nocessary thob the dppeal bo £310d b7 Fobruuy: 2557
1959 ot leagte

Sinze no nention Wao boon Ao of any othor oigns to bo erected
oo tho pranisos, Wo ACIED that tharo are to ho.nonod. Rogardless of
whother op mt ouch other slme would bo of a typo ruquiring & tuliding
poradt; 1bwmﬂdmmw;wmctwm¢hcrtmm»'
sovered by the appeal unless furthor euthorluaticn of tho Board of ~
Appords wore Lo bo cocurcd or 1mloss thalr evection were %o ba Sncludod
in tho appenl now balng £11ads

Vory tyuly yuuro,

‘ Albert J Decre
A3/%8 Inspactor of Pulldirss



S . Bl BUSIN:> . »E 5 PERM.IT ISSHED
P APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Fea g L7

| Clas of Builling or Type of Stonctwre . Instzllation o
Portlexd, Maine, . Fehruary. 13, 1959 [:ITY of PUR[LAHB

To ths INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a ﬁmm;t {o erech aller repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
" accordance with the Lows of the Stale of AMaine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
:pmﬁmliom,‘if ony, submitted kerewith and the following spetifiations:

Location . 926-946 Brighton Ave. .. _._. . _ . Within Fire Limits? T Dist.No._
Gwner’s fame and address ______Sampsan! ﬁupmmrkeh,jgxﬁgfggéiﬁﬁmm Co.lnoTel tone__._
Lessee’s ame and address —— — A 1 SO
Contractor’s name and address __ditliam Hagerty, Hinckley Mains =~ = — Telephnze. ... ..
Architect Specificationa.. - Plans _ .¥83 _ Mo.of gheats 1
Proposed use of building ..o ~Buper Barkol weee e« e o Mo, families -
Last use " r wosrsse e N0 fanilies .
Material ... No. stories . .. ._ Heat ... .. w—Styleofroof .. ... Roofing .. .____
Other buildings on same lot - . - e e
Estimated cost $eee e . Fee$.. ,2..'.9_0_____.,..

General Description of New Work

&
To install refrigeration system as per plan. Compressos on first floor.Freon’ 12

Wil ie ¥n INN.%-Z

s/
“eo 4 tram P nm%ﬂé

It is understood that this permit does not include installetion of heating o pharalus whick is to be laken ont separately by and in
the name of the hecsing contraclor, PERMIT 70 BE ISSUED TO Williem Hagerty-c/o ngpggii's Supey
'y .

Details of New Work
Ts any plembing involved in thiswork? . .. _I5 any electrical work invo] ed in this work?
1s conuection to be made to public sewer? . It not, what s3 proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank natice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate e Height average grade to highest pointof roof. _ . .
Size, front.—o.o.. . depth ... No, stories . _ ~5olid or filled land?...... ... _earth or rovk?.

Material of foundation e .. Thickness, top ... .. ... bottom—..__cellar .. ______

e ebimssmer e bt

R

Material of underpinning Height Thickness i
Kind of roof Rise per foot s ROGS COVEring

No. of chimneys ... - Muterial of chimneys............ of lining . .. Kindof heat _ e vsmrs SUBY
Framing Lumber—Kind.. .. Dressed or full sizes____.. e Cotner posts . . .. Sills —
Gize Girder Columns under girders ... _...  Size -« Max. on cetrters e e

Kind and thickness of outside sheathing of exterior walls? ... .

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: tet floor. s 2nd 3 s e OO0 e
On centem: 15t Aoor. s 2nd N {. RS ' (U
Maximum span: 15t floor... + 2nd o 3cd wuny TOOE

i one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?__

e GSRPRNER .1 -1, 1 S

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot... ., to be acrommodated .. aumber commercial cars to be accommodated____
Will automobile repairing be done other than miner Tepaira to cara habitually stored in the proposed building?,

[FENP—

3
%

“'g;{ INSPECTION COPY
—

APPROVED: Miszellanecus
’é ’Q)_}a /75 Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?_70__
3 L dl < R, . .
Co / ¢ Will there be in charge of the above wotk a person competent to
/ set that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
N\ observed? 8% _

William Hagerty

Signature of vwiner OYF A ellotrrrr  hoaars ) é;
-
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Location hﬁ‘%zz "‘f %
T
Date of permit

Own,

Permit No. 57// 4/

Notif. closing-in/
Inspa. closing.in

Final Nowv
Final Inspn. .

pancy issued

Cert, of Ocon:
Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice
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. FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK ! . . ...r.e

| APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR i wt};ﬁﬁ)
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT )
Septenbor 26, 1958 ZiTY o PURTLAI'ED

Portland, Mains, ...

¢ INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applics for o permit lo install the following heating, cooking or power cquipment in accerd-
2 with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the follow'ng specifications:

bcation 920 richion A¥ee ... . Use »f Building .Store No Steries NE”.” Building
Hame and address of owner of appliance . Sampson's Realty Co,, Tuc,, Skowhegan, ! dne -
/ Installer's name and address ..sta..T. C373a0d, 111 Foar 1 5t, Telephane
; General Description of Work

/
;. Toinstall Emx stean heating.system... ... ...

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Locationof appliznce  18% £100T . Any burnable materia) in floor surface or beneath? no
50, how protected ? . ce e Kind of fuel? . 0l
*mum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace 15 .
_,rﬁl top of smoke pipe ... 45"  From front of appliance . i From sides or back of appliance 3!

wimney flue 17¢13... Other connections to same flue none . ..
\ \hcrw vented? . e . Rated maximum demand per hour
\ * fre<hs air be supphied to the appliance to jnsure proper and safe combustion? ... yes
4 IF OIL BURNER
d type of burner R Ce s Labelled by underwriters’ Izboratoties?
/sll/n:rator be always in attendance Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom oc tank?
-~ Type of floor beneath burner . Size of vent pipe .
Location of oif storage . Numher and capacity of tanks
Low water shut oft .. ... Make . . No
Will ali tanks be more than five fect from any flame? How many tanks enclosed?
Total capacity of any exis‘juy; storage tanks for furnace burners
IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance . Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
1t zo, how protested? .. .. . . - . Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottem of appliance? . . Distance to combr. .+ le material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance .. . . .. From sides and back . Trom top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue ... . .o Other connections to same flue w . - .
Is hood to be provided? . .. . . 1§ 50, how vented ? . Forced or gravity? .
1£ gas fired, how vented? . ooos ioovinns e ¢ Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOQUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? . 2,00 . ($2.00 for one heater, eic., b0 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at s2.;e time.)
APPROVED:

O P AC-5& A Will there be in charge of the above we.k a person competent to
e gee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
e . . rare [ S TR Y Gbsﬂ"ed? }"33

Sxxpsun

err HAINE PRINTING Gl Sww‘ of Installer . g%%e@?l A f

{NSPECTION COPY

“Qb »



SSP— PERMCT ISSHED

13 .
TR

i
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR FEB & o58
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT
CITY of PORT: AKD

Portland, Maing, EE0TUAT. 4y 1959 e

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FoRTLALD, ME,

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit fo install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ciice with the Lows of boine, the Building Code of the City of Porlland, and the following specifications:

Location . 326 Brigbbem Ave.  Use of Building Store No. Stories 1 New Building
Name and address of owner of appliance Sgrpson's Realty Zo.Ing, Skowhegen Malne -
Installer’s name and address Comnunity 31 Co, 204 Kennebsc St Teiephone  4=39%h

General Description of Work
To ingtall U1 burning equipment in connection with s.eam heating system.(new instpllation}

IF HEATER, CR POWER BOILER

Location of aprliance Any burpable material in floor surface or beneath?

If s0, how prou cted? Kind of fuel?

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace

From top of smoke pipe From front of appliance From sides or back nof applian-e¢
Size of chimney flue .. . Other conncctions to same flue

If gas fired, how vented? . Rated maximum demand per hour

‘Wil sufficient fresh air be supplied to the applian. to insure proper and safe conbustion?

IF OIL BURNER
Nane and type of burner Wational US-guntype Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? @8
Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply Jine feed from top or bottom of tank? bottom
Type of floor beneath burner concrete Size of vent pipe 1,
Location of oil storage 28T, 0f .atore on first f100Number and capacity of tanks 1-275 gals
Low water chut off yes. Make MeDonnell-Hiller No, &7
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? Y93 How many tanks enclosed? none
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners . none

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Lecation of appliance Any burnable ntateaial i floor surface or beneath?
¥t so, how protected ? Height of Legs, if any

Skirting at bottom cf appliance? . Distance to con.bustible material from top of appliance?
From front of apphance .-From sides and back From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flus . Othor connections to same flue

Is hood to be provided? 1f so0, how vented ? ¥~ ved or gravity?
If gas fired, how vented? . .. ... .. Rated maximunr .emand per hour

MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPMENT OR SPLCIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00 ($2.00 for one heater, etc,, 50 cents additional for each :dditional heater, ete., in same
building at same time.)

APPROVED:

oI /f Avep-ger 27 T Will there e in charge of the above work a person competent to
N "’ see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

ohserved? V&3
Community Oil Crmpany

wiy HAINE PRINTING 8.

LY . (‘\
Signature of Iuctaller U¥ APV TPV S X vt A
INSPECTION COPY !

=
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prIMIT TRETE)
APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Amendment No..... — #2 i
Poriland, Maine, ... Novexber 1z, 1958

Nov 12 1958
CITY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

. The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit Ho. 58/ 73§'er1aim’ng 1o the building or Jructure comprised
in the original application 1 accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zomng Ordinance of
the City o; Portland, plans and specificatrons, if any, submitted herewith, and the jollowing specifications:

Locatior ..326-94% Brighton Avee. . .. .. : Within Fire Limits? . Dist. No. . . -
Owner’s pame and address  Sampsonts Super Markek, Sampsonts.Realty Co., Ine, Telephone ... .
Lessee's nanie and address e e Skowhagan, Maine + et oeveins e Telephone

DiMillo Construction Co,, 40 Wellington Rd..,

Pevers veve ew

Contractor’s name and address Telephone . A
Architect . Plans filed I°3 No. of sheets A
Proposed use of building Super market No. families

Last use .. L No. families . ...
Increased cost of work 1500, Additional fee . 2,00

Description of Proposed Work

To strap walls and apply 4" sheetrock as per plan
To construct canopy in rear of store aleng rear wall as per Flan

Dolails of New Werk DiMillo Construction Co.
Is any plumbing invelved in this work? Is any electricat worl: involved in this wotk? . -~

Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of voof

Size, front desth No. stories solid or filled land? eatth or rock? ... . e
Material of foundation .. Thickness, top bottom celfar . ..
Material of underpinning Height Thickness

Kind of roof

Neo of chimueys

Rise per foot
Matsrial of chimneys
Framing lumber—Kind ..
Corner posts . .. Sills

Girders ..... . e . .« Size ... . Columns under girders

Roof covering

of lining e e

Dressed or full size?
Girt or ledger board?

Size

Size .. Max. on centers . . .. ..

Studs {ontside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,

Joists and rafters: 1st floor »2nd
Cn centers: 1st floor ,ond
Maximum span: 1st floor +2nd

A rn‘vcd'
(il e 1l12-58 TIR

[HSPECTION COPY |
€3, 105

.+ 3rd y100f . R

, 3rd ,so0f’.

, 8rd ,roof . s
. Sampson's Buper Market

DiMiilo Construction Co,
Signature of Oumer .. 4.

15

Appro.ed:




- Bl BUSINESS ZONE

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT
Amendment Na, Y. . ... . .
Pontland, Maine,..July 2, 1958
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

. The undersigned hereby applics for amendiment to Permis N, 58/ 786 pertaining to the building or structure comprised
in the original afplication in accordance with the Laows of the state of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of
the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewth, and the following specifications?

Location ~ 926-946 Brighton ! sg, . Wittin Fire Limits? Dist. No. ... .
Owaner's name and address ~ Sampson's Super Market, Sampson's Realty Co,, Im"l‘elcphonc .......
Skowtiegan, Maine

Lessee’s name and address .. C Telephone "
Contractor’s name and address  DiMilla Construetion CosshQ Heldington Rds  Telephone .

Architect . . Plans filed . Y8, No. of sheets L&
Proposed use of building Super market Ce e . No, families

Last .e - " No. families

Increased cost of work . Additional fee .50

Description of Proposed Work

Piers and footings entending ro original soil to be provided as per plan,
NAaLe - - - -

SToP ORDLR or U3/~ Lirrzd By ISSuAncE oFTH1S
A ey TMeNT

Dotalls of New Work Pi¥illo Construetion Co,

Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work invoived in this work?
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof e e
Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled land? earthorrock? ... ...
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
Material of underpinning . Height Thickness
Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering ..
No, of ctamrneys Material of chimneys of lining
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full sjze?
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board ? Size
Girders Size . Columns under girders Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16* O, C. Bridging i every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor +2nd y drd » roof
On centers: 1st floor ,2nd , 3rd , roof
Maximum span: 1st floor »2nd , 8rd , Toof

Approved: a, pon, 8 gea.'la.ty cg.;'{ér:hé?
7/‘”\5‘8 - Q}i . - Siguature of Owner BY: ?: ;% ﬁ)ﬁ?! “ )
Approved: w\hﬂgm W J

1HIPECTION ?op\' ' s Inspector of Building
Cs oS M
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Harch 2, 1959

930 Brighton Avenug
Gontlenm;

i Plot flan on whigh thm building poredt was ieayed,

/ oan be lssund,

4

! Vory t1uly yours,

1

i Albert J, Scars

f Mn/ig Inspoctor of Buildinge .

Sarpeonts Realty 0o Inc os tot Sampsinte Super Karket
\: s%.Mo " s 0

’ required
fddevall and ourbing has been provided elong the Brighton Avenua
; "1 ‘rontege of the Property dn ascordengo uig:s tha dotalls ahwn o the

Dopartzent, of the City, Ag soon 29 sidewalk aad oup have been
: eccploted, ploase not.u"y this departnant for mapuctﬁ:)fao that,
| At ovorything 1o oatisfrotery, the fina] certifieate of cosupancy
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BP=58/786 925-9L5 Brighton Averue
Sampson®s Realfy Co.y Ince ac tos Kaystons Neon Sign %o
+tt. Hr. Riochard Sampson Cent.or Stroet
Sluwhegan, Uaino Bruneick, Maine

Gt lemens

An dnspector from thiv. department repor’s thab work has bean ctarted o signs on
your now store bullding et the sbove navad doootion dn this Citys Sinps thls propsriy
15 loated in a Del Businous Zono under the Zaning Ordinance, the typo and ares of
signs wiich mey be crected is scmewhat Uritod, Hodght of projection of indlvidual
letters an the edzo of & roof or-top of & pavepet wall 1a !imitod to throo feet obove
the recf oo top of wall, The total arsa of cigns dllo;able m the prexdses is Idmited
to 200 aquava feet, tha Ordinanco epaclfying that in &he case of eigns composed of
{ndividual lettars without a backgramd the area counted £hall be that enclored by &
serdon of linss joined to forr o perimeter bownding all parts of tte dicplay. Flashing
or dnteralttart Lighting is ot allowablas

Oup inspector reporta Lhst oppavently the letters of the oigno to by orected are
to ko about 4 foot tigh and tuab tho totel arca is likely to excoend the alloweble
paxtmm of 200 square feck. 1t 4o nocossary therafore tiat all vork: on erection of the
sdgns bo diocontlousd undiil this mattor has bowm sbruigivoned ouks  He his loft word
with somone on 4hs job to thds effoct, bub it sgems besd that you Lo informsd dlroctdy
of the altustion, *

A budiding pecscdt 1o requived wndor the Buliding Code for orocticn of any slgns
that ave not to bo attoched approwimately flat agalast tho w21l of the hullding or that
are to projoct shora thetop of tho vall. Thevefore 4% ip necesoary thed & permit
application to filed for orection of miy aigny of psuch & nature and that there bo
farished therewith lans showing their construstion and tho lcaation and wothed of
support ou the building,

If helgit of signs or tclal tres of signs on tho prazlses d6 to wwceod that
ollowable wider tho Zondnr “pdinance, you have the pight to ask tho Beoid of Eppoalo
for. 6 varianco from comp 26 itk the preciee terms of the Ordinancg. {n tile particu=
lar instanco, lNothing caa bo done tbout starting appoal proceedings, howover, until
prrmdt applicoticn has won filed and full detailo hove been fumnishid. If there are
to bs cbher edgas than tho individual letters on the roof, thoir ares should bo ine

,cduded in tho totel. area of oigno on the lot and covered ia thoe zopoal 1€ necessatye
A copy of tidg letter for you to transuit, 1f you desire, to the sign contructor, whose
namy wo do n, have, 1o enclosed.

Vory truly yours,
FRETL T Adbsrt, J, Soars
Inepactor of Bulldings

P.S, 5ince tido lotteor was started, represeatatives of tho slgn company havo cnlled
ab this office and copy of thdo letter has bwoon glven dirvectly to them,

o TR
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 Regulfall “ Noturn Recalpt S

" D4M111n Constfucidon Co.

BP - 50/756 = 926-946 Brighton wai.

\ 1 e 4 -
- R \ s e -

Lt sy 3, a9 Y ‘
R cc tos Mr, Carl Il. Crane, ..+ =~ i

°40 Vollington Foed - ‘ Watervills, Matne * ° =
e T ' ) Sampscn‘s Realty Co,-" "
Gentdenen: . Skowhegen, Maine . |

»

Eotnnge of the ruertionable aoll conditions which have boon wntovered
at the aite of Lhu proposed supmmerked bullding 54 tho above nawed Jocalion
aod the uncortainty as to deripn of foundationa of the bullding ralsed tloroly,
1L Ia nacesnary that all wvork en the project bo discontisual at onee an pi~s
vlded by Section 107-a of tho Pullding Code and that lnformaticn an cutllned

S

" telow be fumised for approvai, | .

oy sin:;vld-d by Snatio-n 307-b-2 of tha Codo it ia hacosnm-y thal testa
be mada-%by neans of opan pita or by test borings carried st least I Ia3
Anto’a satinfnctory bearing meterisl othar than ledge ek, or doivin, of

‘oo 'phlen, or sotual loading of the soil to determine the chamctar oal! depth
-of Lhe woll underlying the sidpozed aita and thae bearing valus of L wiza?,

A certlfied cop 22 tho record of gl such borings, tsnt pits or ot=er cethods

of waminiag the bearing capacity of the noll ia Lo be flled al lals offics, ard’
- the peracn dealpning the foundations in Lo imifcata on tha deairm plan vt
" value as to bearing capsaity of soil hes boen aammed,

A1 of.this information ineludlng 4991;;6 plann o2 footings 4a to lo

. Tiled tagether with an aprlication fur an szendusnd $o the pormit alvordy
" dssmeds “Fo rurtbar work 1o to to doie on tha projost untdl this atop order

08 toen revolted by lesuance of sudh on amanduent,

f T verg traly youra,

L ) * Harren WeDonn)d

S RIS \ Inspeator of Tuildings
ST A T ' I . .
UifseS v o L0 Cp s S

R P v
LC-( &.\d AR

- ' '- ' .r N , - '
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ATWG26-0L5 Brighton AVwdd j
Juns 25, 1958 ‘
Sampecats Reslty £6ep Inde
Showtegan, Halne
potiille Gonatructicn Coe oo tot Mre Cosd He Crone’
10 Viellinghon fload Waterville, Hains i
Gontlenant

Putiding
nse 8o o retold ‘superaarket ot the abave noed Jonetion 10 $scusd hereuith t0 the contradtld .. .4
pased on plans a0 Tovised ond £iled b this cifios on June 2y, 1958, bab mubjach o the £0L10Ws

&
b
i
LS

perudt for construaticn of & cos ghory msonry oullding £8 ford by W5 Sost for

ing sonditionns
1, Wo oermsh app ng o £11) Hie footings fox oolums on which roof eoastTut
tion i» carrlnd oo 1ns boon indicated, It 18 that lers ud :oog.lnen‘d-

2¢

be

5

6.

Te

G

tonding to Al o
talls of such piero axd foctings be fumiched fo approval before notdsicim in
glven for inspoctdcn of farme pvior to pouring of gonereto or foundation wallsa

g
B
g
B
B
8
B
£
B
g
g
g
2
5
g
i

j m

o 1ot avo nob ollowbloe 1f you desiie to have Ao ;nm‘au_uié ontrary t0 .,
Ordinanée requirenentay. should bo wade ab this cffigo as t5 yous sppeal sigits
a0 thab, A€ you deolso ko try to cubaln mublcrizaticn fran the Boasd of v
such nonsgenforuing pigng, i gon bo daw w1l in advonss of umtundlnsutob@

Wo wish to reltomto ti® 22 cs of moking suro Unt propor hardsare 18 pmvldnd eq
almlme ertyansd doors whan they 10aW factorye e

biore to Yoliob Fooun omd thedx astibules ore ta ho eguipped vith self-clontag doe ¥
8ds -

net PN
Boparatd péraito issuable enly to the actual inatellorn ore regaired for dnstoliation
of the beating oityoent and eny eyotecd of mochandcal regrigarotion oF vt ilation oF
2o dngtallotion of uaderground fusl all storage tanks. SRR

Authorissticn 40 requred fron tido dopastuest bokcro oY covering 4e spiled b igs
portitionn o 00ilinzde = g

A oortificato 6f oooupongy Ao TEUAFY gren thia deportaent before westing 4o ooouphed

and boforo; g area io pab into usds {rda camnot b 1enpad'unul*&1;m=g§ R
hig egeential to vompiiance yith Bubiding Dade Toguirenmto hus Memplet,oﬁ .

and'untid. olk foatures of pavidrig 1ot puoh 83 onzbing, poving; dreioagoy etosnscdd

&

tomplyuithzmnsoﬁtmmus‘mbuInwmpmﬂﬂ .,
A saparato perddt o algo roquired £0% decelition of ooving of any bulldlngs ne? OK
1oented on thio 1dbe i perpit 4s olsd roquized fren S10 apirtoent of Publio Vorko fors

powing ony tilding srrcugh the publde ghroitse



pince foundatica welda )
o peascn why the reinf

g, A8 poggented by the eontractor)
$0 sustaln £57 pataining action, yhore appearo Lo ba
%, has no objectdcn to 1to auine

Ba
inddented ghould bo neadod, end this dopa
Vory truly yourdy

Albott e Searn
Deprty Tnopector of Buildinge

sa5/38




Depmmentxef Build;ng Inq;ecm;n

deitificate iof @ttﬂpﬁutg

LOCA'HON 926-9&6 Br.l@ton m.

l'ssued !o Smn" g;glt, Coutnd, Date of Issué Jm 26! 1959

occupdncy or use, limited or otherwis + -8 inc'cated below.

PorTtoN o BuitpiN or Premn.es Arrovep Occupiney
Eatire Retail grocery supe:ma,
Limiting Conditions:

This centificate supersedes
cemﬁa:e {asued

m}]tg in tu gg-ﬁfg ‘thit the bullding, premises, or parc thereof, at the sbove loestion, bmll—lltmd

—éixang:d 43 to use undet Building Permit No. 16 , bas had finad inspection, has been fnund o goqform
substanthlly to requirem.ats of Zoning Ordinance end Buildlng Code of the City, and is hereby approved for

4

Appmved
, Meliar £ (artucigdt...
I_Dm) ispuctor
o ) Notloes This uutie;t- tdautifes tawhal nae ﬂl'bultcung or pratalsas, ard pryhe tobs mnl!m\'{ -




ADU25u056 Brighton Aveaue

June 17, 1938

Secpscn's Roalty Cosy 10C.
Siovhezan, Halae

My, Carl H. Groad <o o3 Mo Qonstruction Gos
vetorille) Halng L0 Yellington Load
Gonticront

Eracinstion of rovised plans f110d Juno 16, 1958 for propoacd gupsTmarket tuilding ot tio
abgve bxdd 15estion diecloses tha follcdng questions as Vo X 14ance with Zeadnd Ordinsace
ghd Building Gody requlzennto:

1.

2,

3

i

Purthop exenintblon of Zuning Ordinmance requlrooents relating Lo the . rod 40 foct
o3b bsok m?aamm jvenue indleatso that it st b measured from thn &lge of the

r €

we will mve such 8 chango <a the plot plan pirnady £114de

In order ta teka advaatage of Sectdm 909+b=3 ol the Tuilding Coda sllsving the use of

8 Anch conorete bleck mporstrotwe walls, it v nocossory thab finiahed grode ail &=
round tho tuslding bo not 1oso than 3 foot belo the top of the ccnorote foundaticn wik
This means that fininhod grade clong part of o1 pide Wk and Rlong the pear of the
butlding w13 nead to bo radged to ==t thin roquirecects

Aro wnll footdngs to ba rainforced? 1 ot they will. nood to bo mado doopor in owder to
comply with Cole yogd. recent that an uarcinforced fosbing ohadl nob projoct o grester
intoneo hoyond each alde of the wull it supporte than 55 of tho dopth of the fooblnge

Uss of tho puss vestibule foy accesd ts mea's ond veoents todlobe na shadm O plany io
nct porciosiblo.

va oro wnble to find any indicaticn of 0iao, gaterial and roinforeszant, of 1intels over
door and vindsy openingo in cutsido walle.

1ndicoticn fo neoded that, vostibule lateh sota or oquivalent o to he provided on all |
Zuors tuvelved in o moand of ggross cnd that tio automtie door opareter on ono of doors
at £ront oybrance 18 to bo of & kind smhthnt.thodcorcannlmw bo openod frem the
insido oven £ the cporoting mehinery io not yoruing. 1f doord at, front entranco arv
%o be of oluinun 6 BpPOATD to be Lho cass, At 1o irpartant to rewscbor that lotidog
parduare 1o installed aa euch doors gt thia fagtory 50 that carq chould bo taken to
opacify the type of fv ‘dvare nooded ¥hn door Ao corderod.

|
umibly the gtatecent of deslgn yoquosted in ou provious letter, a0 ndditsoncl ¢opY
of which has been given 0 K gampooa, W1l bo 60@ forth cominge

| Ho ehall bo umlile to dpouc o porcdt for conotructicn of tho wdléing unddl {nforation indl=
g compliance ¢ith roquironsate hos bosa furnistnd for chooking ead approvals

3

'
|

pesuty Inspecter of Bulldingo Vogy truly yourt
L1bort J. Soors
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Juno 6, 1958
ar =  Y26-906 Urighton Avemué
sonpaon nedlty Goe, Ince ce to t‘d.ﬁi%lo Congbrustion Co.
Skewhegan, talne L0 vellington Road
b, Garl le Cramo Natoryille, Madne c¢ to: Traffic Tnyineor

Gentlesan:

tncination of 1lans filed with application for permit for construction
of a ona story tuilding 68 Seut by 150 fest with vasonry walls for uee 2e a rotail
gupor-tarkot discloses veriances fron and quosticas an to conpliancs with Zoning
Urdinonca and Bulldiug Code roqpiresents as Jistid bolow. Defore a pereit can bo
famuad it is nocsssary Limt roviasd or supplementary plana indlcating conpliance
with both of thess oniinances be funiished fow chacidbg ard approval. Uetaila in
questicn are as followe:

Le Although ths plot lan filed with applimation for perzit shows
the tuilding to be 150 faet long and Jocated 48 foed from Irighton
N Avomus and two foob from Feriline Avonue, we understand that it 1e
’ § R planned to mke the tuilding only k% feat lozg ond to lotato
.\ 1t 4G fest from Brighton Averus, Lho minisuz allowable ect back
froo that street, mid 15 feet [ron Veriline Avenuo, end that such
changes ¥ill be évwn on & ravised plob plait.

2e ;I‘na off=-strust parking space at least 8 feat wddo and 18 feed long
ar each 150 square fest of ground floor area of tullding nol used
for bulk storage 4o required to be lossted on tho lot and shown on
ite plot plan. Plot plan alvo needs to ghow looution and width of
all diivewcy spproachas fron all atreots vhere guch access in to

 ba provided. Singe this tuilding is t have access to Erighton

Avsnue where o 4O Loot wset back in required, the foning Crdinanco
stipulutenthat curting shall o provided along thin etreot front
in nocondanca with speaification of the Dopartment of Fubiic Vorksa,
Plot plan cheeing all of theso detuilo ohould bo tuken for upproval
to zpxyel H. Conmor, City Traffia Lnginsor; whoso offise ig 2t the
vepartuent of Fublic -orko. .

, 3. At least ons off-ctrest loading bay wob lvos than 14 feot Ly 45
foot located entirely on the lob outaide of door through widch
loading and unlotdlug e to ba done is required by tho Zoning
Opdinanse end nosds Lo be shown on the plot plan.

4 Tho loming Oruimcice alac Umita Lo 300 suare Teot tho total
arex of sigans which say bo located on the predses and limita
) 1hole location to the wsllp of thr adldlng, Thereforo, 1t
pight to well to detcroine what my; e depirad as to sizne
and thely losstion sy that wo mpy choe such information g=
gainat Zonlng Crdinence roquiresentss
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soparatyd cedad of sgrowy from the uilding are raquired and,
ptoor Sfront GrATarss 18 to s ab opa oorvar, & poar oxit sear the
diegomily oppasite vorai® of tho tallélng world be preforuble, Soe
taction 205-enlsd {s) af the malding Code, )

£a1s slgno with lettare e leest sz jnobes Bigh oo 8 light colored
tackeround Lo La mmber and Jecatlon s lndicats from all parts
of the bulldirg the Jocatlion of TaAr asad of agrest. vs reguired.
de0 Lection XN&-e-be - - . )

Tostibuls latch sata or equivalent ere recuived on froat endrmnad and

roay €ait doord. Dwe Seotion Yor your Sndursation & wrzabale
1abon sab 1o o suth thab tbo doop 467 alvays be opered Lram she bnside
Wiihiout the nsa of ey, evin Lhoeh
oubeliy, AArely b wrning the veusl xaoh oy by
shaab levers .

wa tan [ind oo inijoatian of tallet facilities QO tho plan. ad, Juctlien
leges ol S0 Iuilding Cude vpocifies Lt po tollut o0a phall sunacst
diroctly wilh &3y Sfacd whevo foed L3 prepared fur eslo or 53 wWld 1z
sthar tiza sealéd T XESEF o T ahig requlvesvab ip usudily cored for by
ureciiing yestilnles 1 fract of toilat rocna, woih &sors Lo vealitule
and sollet vora equippad vith salf-tlouiog deviewd.

fow 18 wiiding bo bo hented?d %o aren Liat nbsocry ohisngy in hoated OB
plan bag beck arogand uile ’

nist 0o wassary wblld, fire st 0
on the unts of meh Lisieen and #irep irct anahors &L lsamt
3/8 ipthos by 14 1nchen by 15 Jached leny are reqlred to be shiaoked Lo
Aohioms of tiglerd it lehervals of mb ores O [eed. Hheto blsbero \uR
parallol o willy, meh hbiinra 204 ruspired Lo Le lvss ehtugh Lo | 7
faptoasd to Ui tisbarp. foo suctiend Ferowimd b2d -1

sre regeived

1t sesoney of [rond weii fe b wtusl a0 Ahas & Tekl above Loy uf slesk
toth dhe Aiatol kad 1he votuna wapiseiing it are

for imhosr Lirs rosishinos. G footlen JC)-d-24
18 olasp Lhet wual [ire~-

sarletd §{ o RARNLY parapet well, wich &2 in to bLa

ard pertions of sida oF Laublding, 1s Modbed by Bectlon
nalesw Iatually sapporisd or

guch 12 inch walls andwi
reqire relnforeing

provideil ab froub
303-b=3 to lour tixep thes wall thivknase
woless roinforosd both hirisontally and wersicallys
oiending sbout aln feut. above the roof will thurefore
wolose redseed in haighte

{s Lhere Lo Le & CASCATY chimngy ap orlgiandly tnitected or 18 ptrs Bther
type of cllowatle venting arrangwiant Lo bo roudl

14, Fresusably sotl conditions have Ler investizated sad tokon Lote considerstlon

¥

in costgning stwe of foatlpgs for wilis asd columna, Jes dectlon 30Tb.
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